

Anil Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and others

Cr. MMO No. 504 of 2024

13.06.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Let copy of the FIR be filed within a period of
two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

13th June, 2024
(Chander)