

Anil Kumar
Vs.
State of H.P. and ors.

Cr. MMO No. 504 of 2024

31.07.2024 **Present:** Mr. Yamini, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Cr.MP No. 2686 of 2024

The present application is allowed and disposed of
with a direction to file English translation of Annexure-A1 with
a period of two weeks.

Cr.MP No. 2685 of 2024

The copy of the FIR has been filed and placed on
record. Application stands disposed of.

Cr.MMO No. 504 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, learned Additional
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1
to 3/State. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file
reply.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

July 31st, 2024
(saurav pathania)