

Anil Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

Cr.MMO No. 504 of 2024

23.08.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Lokender Kutlheria, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 1 to 3/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that notices have not been issued to respondents No.4 and 5.

Let notices be issued respondents No.4 and 5, on taking steps within a period of one week, returnable within a period of four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd August, 2024
(Ravinder)