

Anil Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

Cr. MMO No. 504 of 2024

4.11.2024 Present: Ms. Yamini, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Steps for the service of respondent No. 5 be taken within five days. Thereafter, notice be issued to him, returnable within eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, respondents No. 1 to 3 are directed to file fresh status report.

Cr. M.P. No. 2160 of 2024

The application is allowed with a direction to the applicant to do the needful. The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 4, 2024

(kalpana)