

CrMMO No.504 of 2024

08.01.2025 Present: Ms. Hitanshi vice Mr. Virender
Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Power of Attorney on behalf of
respondent No. 4 by Mr. Manish Datwalia,
Advocate is awaited till date.

Process fee which was returned to
the learned counsel for removing the objection
for the service of respondent No. 5 has not been
refiled. Let the same be awaited for five days.
List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

08.01.2025
(Shalini)