

**CrMMO No.504 of 2024**

03.03.2025 Present: Ms. Geetanjali vice Mr. Vikrant  
Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG  
for the respondent-State.

Power of Attorney on behalf of  
respondent No. 4 by Mr. Manish Datwalia,  
Advocate is awaited despite opportunity dated  
08.01.2025.

Process fee which was returned to  
the learned counsel for the petitioner for removing  
the objection for effecting service upon  
respondent No. 5 has not been refiled despite  
opportunity dated 08.01.2025. Let the same be  
awaited for three days, failing which the matter be  
listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate  
orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**03.03.2025**  
**(Shalini)**