

Anil Kumar versus State of H.P. & Others

Cr.MMO No. 504 of 2024

08.04.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Status report not filed. Enabling the State to file the status report, list on **13th May, 2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 08, 2025 (ps)