

**Anil Kumar versus State of H.P. & Others**

**Cr. MMO No.504 of 2024**

13.05.2025      Present:      Ms. Geetanjali, Advocate, vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, assisted by HC Kishori Lal No.43, Police Station, Sadar, Bilaspur, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Status report filed. Be taken on record.

Copy supplied. List for consideration on **17<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.**

**Cr.MP No. 2159 of 2024.**

No case is made out for issuing interim direction, at this stage. Consequently, the application is dismissed.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

May 13, 2025 (ps)