

**Anil Kumar versus State of H.P. & Others**

**Cr. MMO No. 504 of 2024**

17.06.2025      Present:      Ms. Geetanjali, Advocate vice Mr. Virender  
Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate  
General, for respondents No.1 to 3.  
  
Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate for  
respondent No.4.

In view of the request made by learned vice  
counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

June 17, 2025 (ps)