

Anil Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

Cr. MMO No. 504 of 2024

22.7.2025

Present:

Ms. Geetanjali, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for respondents
No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate for
respondent No. 4.

Fresh status report filed. Be taken on record.

List on 1.9.2025, for consideration.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 22, 2025

(kalpana)