

Anil Kumar Vs. State and Others

CRMMO-504 of 2024

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel representing the parties, on instructions from their respective clients, state that parties are in the process of settling their dispute amicably *inter se* them and as such, some time may be granted to place on record the compromise.

In view of the above, list on **10.04.2026**, on which date, parties shall remain present in Court.

March 23, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**